CH \$40.00 25

ETAS ID: TM613886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEDERAL-MOGUL FILTRATION LLC		12/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PG Industries LLC	12/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PG Industries LLC
Street Address:	90 Broad Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1504
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577553	INTERFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52195.00.0004 Merger PGI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aida Blekhman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0222

900585086

SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Name Change PG Industries#page1.tif		
source=Name Change PG Industries#page2.tif		
source=Name Change PG Industries#page3.tif		
source=Name Change PG Industries#page4.tif		
source=Name Change PG Industries#page5.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PG INDUSTRIES LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2016, AT 10:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FEDERAL-MOGUL FILTRATION LLC" TO "PG INDUSTRIES LLC", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PG INDUSTRIES LLC".

Authentication: 204259678

Date: 12-08-20

6003142 8100H SR# 20208588411 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:19 AM 93:30:7016 FILED 10:19 AM 93:30:7016 SR 20161961179 - File Number 6003142

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited lia	bility company is <u>Fe</u>	deral-Mogul F	iltration LLC	
Second: The address of its registe 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400		e of Delaward		
Zip code 19808 Corporation Service Company	The name of its Regis	stered agent a	at such address i	s
Third: (Use this paragraph only i dissolution: "The latest date on w				
Fourth: (Insert any other matters	the members determi	ine to include	herein.)	
		······································		
In Witness Whereof, the undersi		his Certificat	e of Formation	this
		By:	Authorized Pers	B. Kolo

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

 The name of the li Federal-Mogul Filtra 	mited liability company is
2 The Parietered Of	fice of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is side Road Tatnall Building #104
	(street), in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19810 whom process against this	. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon s limited liability company may be served is
Corporate Creations	Network Inc.
	By: Le Dut
	Authorized Person Name: Kevin Duteau, Special Manager
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:49 AM 12:07/2020
FILED 10:49 AM 12:07/2020
SR 20208572485 - File Number 6003142

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

PGI ACQUISITIONS LLC (A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

INTO

FEDERAL-MOGUL FILTRATION LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

December 7, 2020

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Federal-Mogul Filtration LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of PGI Acquisitions LLC, a New York limited liability company ("PGI"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company following the Merger is PG Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Surviving Company is PGI Acquisitions LLC, a New York limited liability company.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 4, 2020, by and between the Company and PGI has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and PGI.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Company shall be changed to PG Industries LLC upon the effectiveness of the Merger. The Merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is: 90 Broad Street, Suite 1504, New York, New York, 10004.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the aforesaid Surviving Company, on request, and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of the date first written above.

FEDERAL-MOGUL FILTRATION LLC

By: PGI ACQUISITIONS LLC, its sole member

By: PREMIUM GUARD INCORPORATED, its sole

member

By:

Name: Anan Bishara

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

VP/#41080262

RECORDED: 12/11/2020